## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cameron S. Buschardt	01/17/2006
John A. Cunningham	02/03/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10977416

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: cmartin@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Himanshu S. Amin Address Line 1: 1900 E. 9th Street

Address Line 2: 24th Floor, National City Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS303471.01/MSFTP733US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Himanshu S. Amin

Total Attachments: 1 source=733#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017508 FRAME: 0276

500096464

MS Docket No. MS303471.01 (OC Docket No. MSFTP733US)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, CAMERON S. BUSCHARDT a	nd JOHN A. CUNNINGHAM ("ASSIGNORS"),
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") d	isclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "BREAKPOINT LOGGING A	
PARALLEL COMPUTING SYSTEMS" ("APPLICATION	
	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	est, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
·	E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114,
	tomer number 27195, to insert here in
	al Number and filing date, when known;
Manager 1	nd was given U.S. Serial No. <u>10/977,416</u> ;
is filed concurrently herewit	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washin	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest i	
(and all other applications and patents derived	therefrom, such as continuing
	erritories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	A CONTRACTOR OF MANY
	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNO	ORS hereby sell, assign and transfer today of the Lee A
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and it and the state
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	• •
	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
1/17/06	Common S Breechault
DATE	CAMERON S. BUSCHARDT
-12/00	MM
× 5 106	MARIA
DATE	JOHN A. CUNNINGHAM

**RECORDED: 04/21/2006** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017508 FRAME: 0277**